Interim Life Tables, produced by the Government Actuary's Department, Northern
Ireland 2002-2004, downloaded from
http://www.gad.gov.uk/Life_Tables/Historical_Interim_life_tables.htm, 15.05.2007.



INTERIM LIFE TABLES

Produced by
The Government Actuary's Department

EXPECTATION OF LIFE

NORTHERN IRELAND, MALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 2002-2004

AGE x mx ax 1x dx
0 0.005689 0.005673 100000.0  567.3
1 0.000422  0.000422  99432.7 41.9
2 0.000296 0.000296  99390.8 29.4
3 0.000317 0.000316  99361.3 31.4
4 0.000224 0.000224  99329.9 22.2
5  0.000272  0.000272  99307.7 27.0
6 0.000107 0.000107  99280.6 10.6
7  0.000159  0.000159  99270.0 15.8
8 0.000160 0.000160  99254.2 15.9
9  0.000106 0.000106  99238.3 10.6

10  0.000104 0.000104  99227.7 10.3
11 0.000051  0.000051  99217.4 5.0
12 0.000200 0.000200  99212.3 19.8
13 0.000124 0.000124  99192.5 12.3
14  0.000393  0.000393  99180.2 39.0
15  0.000339  0.000339  99141.2 33.6
16  0.000336 0.000336  99107.6 33.3
17  0.000526  0.000526  99074.3 52.1
18  0.001096 0.001095  99022.3  108.4
19  0.000749 0.000749  98913.8 74.1
20  0.000754 0.000754  98839.7 74.5
21 0.000954  0.000954  98765.2 94.2
22 0.000844 0.000844  98671.0 83.2
23 0.000958  0.000957  98587.8 94 .4
24 0.000894 0.000894  98493.4 88.0
25  0.001019 0.001018  98405.4  100.2
26  0.000888  0.000887  98305.2 87.2
27  0.001222  0.001221  98218.0  120.0
28  0.000978  0.000977  98098.0 95.9
29  0.000944  0.000943  98002.1 92.4
30 0.000765 0.000765  97909.6 74.9
31 0.000743  0.000743  97834.8 72.6
32 0.000973  0.000973  97762.2 95.1
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INTERIM LIFE TABLES

Produced by
The Government Actuary's Department

EXPECTATION OF LIFE

NORTHERN IRELAND, FEMALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 2002-2004

AGE x mx ax 1x dx
0 0.004650  0.004640 100000.0  464.0
1 0.000381  0.000381 99536.0 37.9
2 0.000188  0.000188 99498.2 18.7
3 0.000122  0.000122 99479.5 12.2
4 0.000059  0.000059 99467.3 5.9
5 0.000029  0.000029 99461.4 2.9
6 0.000171  0.000171 99458.5 17.0
7  0.000085  0.000085 99441.5 8.4
8 0.000056  0.000056 99433.0 5.6
9 0.000111  0.000111 99427 .4 11.0

10  0.000054  0.000054 99416.4 5.4
11 0.000053  0.000053 99411.0 5.3
12 0.000105  0.000105 99405.7 10.4
13 0.000130  0.000130 99395.3 12.9
14  0.000155  0.000155 99382.3 15.4
15  0.000204  0.000204 99366.9 20.3
16  0.000303  0.000303 99346.7 30.1
17  0.000150  0.000150 99316.6 14.9
18  0.000231  0.000231 99301.6 22.9
19  0.000165  0.000165 99278.7 16.4
20  0.000564  0.000564 99262.3 56.0
21 0.000233  0.000233 99206 .4 23.1
22 0.000423  0.000422 99183.2 41.9
23 0.000124  0.000124 99141.3 12.3
24 0.000250  0.000250 99129.1 24.8
25  0.000376  0.000376 99104.3 37.2
26  0.000281  0.000281 99067.0 27.9
27  0.000493  0.000493 99039.2 48.8
28  0.000299  0.000299 98990.4 29.6
29  0.000459  0.000459 98960.8 45.4
30 0.000579  0.000579 98915.4 57.3
31  0.000508  0.000508 98858.1 50.2
32 0.000421  0.000421 98807.9 41.6
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